
25

   
    ًّ    
 ‘’       

 
 ًّ         

   

, ,  / ( ) Balasore, Sunday, June 9/2019 ( )      
   ֹּל www.orissakhabar.com/www.dharitri.com | Printed at Bhubaneswar, Sambalpur, Angul and Rayagada 

 

 
 

 
 
  

  


- , 


ًّ      
  ًّ ֹּל  ֹּל 
     -  

        
  

      

/

 

 

 2/-

     
   ,   

     
     

     
,     

    ...

,()

    
ًّ    
     
    
    
   ًّ  
     
  ًّ  
    
 .     
     
 (   
)    
     
      
     
  ֹּל  
   
     ֹּל 
    

    ֹּל 
   
    
ֹּל  ,   
    
ֹּל ًّ  
 ًّ   
   ًّ  
ًّ 

    
,  (..)

    
   
    
    
   
     
    
     
   
    ..  
ًّ   , 
      
ًّ    
  ًّ   
    
    
     
   
    
    
  ًّ  
  

     
 ,  ,  
    
ًّ    
    
    
     
     
     

   ًّ 
   
    
 ًّ  
     
     
     
    
    

     
    
    
      
   
    
    
 ,    
  ֹּל  

 ًّ   
      
     
    
    
     
   
 ًّ  , 
  ًّ  
      
     
      
     
    
    
     

, ()

       
-     
 ֹּל     
       
     
    ًّ  
     
      
     
   ًّ  

      
      
 ()   
    
      
   

    
  -  
      
   ,  

   :   
   

    
      , 
ًّ ًّ 
 ,  
 

   , 
ֹּל 
    
  , 
 
   
  
 ,  
   

    ًّ  
,(...)

    
   
    
     
    
     
     
 ’    
  ֹּל./ 
    
  ًًّّ ًّ 
     
    
     
    
    
   
    
    
    
    
     
    
     
    
     
     
’      
      
   
   ًًّّ 
ًّ   
   
   
    
    
     
   

  


 /,

      
      
  ًّ   
    , ֹּל 
      
     
     
ًّ ,   (ًّ) 
     
 ’   ًّ 
  ًّ    
      
      
     
      
     
    ًّ 
 ()   ًّ  
 ֹּל  ()  ًّ 
      
      

      
     
      
     
   
         ًّ , 
    
      
ًّ     
 ًّ    

   ًّ 
 ًّ    
    ֹּל 
      
     
     
     
ًّ ֹּל   
 ֹּל    
     

    
     
     
ֹּל ًّ    
    
    
    
ًّ    
  ًّ  
    
        
     
    ًّ 
     
      
ًّ()    
  ًّ    
      
    
    (ֹּל. 
/)     
    
    

    
 
   
   

   
  
  ֹּל    

Dist Farm 
Gate/Kg

With 
Skin/Kg

Skinless 
/Kg

BBSR 109 170 180
CTC 109 170 180
DKL 107 167 177
BDK 107 167 177
BLS 107 167 177
ANG 107 167 177
Eggs Retail Price- 41/-Dozen
Issued in the Interest of Consumers

*C
on

di
tio

ns
 A

pp
ly

08.06.2019

   
,  

   
 ’ 

 , 
 

  
 



-

-



,  , 

...
: :  ,  , ًّ , , 


:   ‘  ’ 


:       

,     
:    ֹּל   

   
:  ‘’   (  

   )
:   
:    ֹּל   

ًّ
-:       

 
  :  ֹּל    

    -  


:         
( )

:      ًّ
:  ‘ ’ 
: ‘ ’ 
: ‘  ’  ‘ ًّ ’ 


 :      
 :       

  

       
 ,     

       
,       
    ًّ    
     ֹּל 
      
        
,    
      
       
      
 ًّ  ًّ   
     
    ,   
      
     ًّ

      
  ًّ   
        
      
   ًّ    
 ًّ     
     
       
       
     
     

       
      
,    ًّ  
         
      
 ,       
    ,  
     

      
     
     
    
’      
      
      
     ًّ 
   ًّ 
  ًّ   
       
   ,   
     
     
       
      
     
 ֹּל    
      
     
       
    ًّ  

   ًّ    
 ֹּל     
ًّ  ,      
      
    ֹּל 
     
      
ًّ     
      
     

     
     
      
    ֹּל  
      
 ֹּל     
ֹּל     
   ֹּל   
 ֹּל   
     
     
        
      
      
    ًّ  
  ֹּל    
 ֹּל    
 ֹּל   
     

   ,  

     
      
    , 
    ֹּל 
       
 , ,      
       
    , ֹּל 
     
     
    , 
  ֹּל,     
     
 ֹּל     
      

       
  ,     
      ًّ 
ًّ     ًّ 
‘’       
‘ ’     
     
      
   ‘   
’     
       
        
  , , ,  
       

-

       ‘’ ًّ   

          

     

  

  

 ًّ  





,  ,  

  
’,  
, (...)
   
    
   
    
   
’     
    
    () 
     
,      
    
   
ֹּל  ֹּל   
     
    
    
     
   
    
   
     
    
    
    
    
    
   

//,(...)
        
        
        
 (),   ًّ   () 
        ()
         

   ًّ    
        
       
      ֹּל  
 ًّ      
         
       
       
        
       
       
        

  



25


,  , 

:               
    , , -,  , -    

: ......................................
:.....................................
 : ...............................

    X  
..  






/,(.../..)

      
     ًّ 
       
       
    
,     
       
       
        
      
       
   ,  
       
  ًّ   
       
 ًّ,      
      
      
       
ًّ    
     
ًّ 

 .   
    ًّ  

     ًّ 
      
      
     ًّ 
       
     
    
 ًّ     
     
     
    ,  
       
ًّ      

ًّ      
     
   ,  
 ,       
       
      
ֹּל /     
   ًّ 

    
 ًّ ֹּל ًّ ًّ  
ֹּל  , 
 ֹּל    
     
ًّ  ًّ    

,    
     
      
 (    )  
      
  ‘ ’  
   ًّ   
   ,  
,  ,   , 
  ֹּל    
   ًّ  
ًّ   ,  , 
ًّ, ,     
ֹּל     

       

   ,  

 ,  
     

    
     

     

  ,    


 
ֹּל

  


 
 

 

  ֹּל  


 

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
 ֹּל     
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

 , , ,  
*   , , ֹּל   ֹּל   
    ֹּל   

...
        
        
        
ًّ,        
          
     

   ֹּל   
 ,       ًّ  
       ,   
’   .    ًّ  
           
   .   

   ֹּל  ًّ 
       
    ًّ     
ֹּל       
        
         
     ًّ  
   ,   ֹּל   
        
        
    ًّ   
()        
         
       
   ,    
    -    
        
-      
         
     ’   
       
        
  

         
 ,     ,  
 ,   , -/ֹּל,  
   ,   ,   , 
 .  .    . 
 .  . , .  
  .  .  

    ًّ 
     
         
     
     

     




      
       
     
       
       

    ًّ   

      
ֹּל      
    ًّ 
       
  , , , , 

  , ,    

ًّ       
     
   , , 
, , ,   
   ,   

ًّ  ֹּל  

      , 
 ,    
     , 
,      
      

      

ًّ      
 , ,   
      
       
     , 

      

      
       
       
ًّ      
     

         

ًّ       
     
ًّ       
     
    

      ًّ 

     
      
       
      
      

     ֹּל 

 ًّ     
     
,    
     
    

         

     ًّ 
     
       
      
    

  ًّ  

 ًّ   ًّ   
     , 
      
, ,     
      

       

 



 












ֹּל









 

 

















 

 
    
 , , 

...
   ֹּל      
   ,     
   ֹּל  ًّ  
    ,    
 ًّ      
    ًّ  
        
       
     ًّ   
      ًّ 
        
  ֹּל ֹּל    
      
  ,     ֹּל 
       
    ֹּל   
        
  ًّ       
        
       
         
        
        
      , 
ֹּל  ًّ   ֹּל   
 ֹּל      
ًّ ()    
   ,    ֹּל 
  ,      
   ,,  ,, 
ֹּל   , ֹּל   
       ًّ 
        
      
  

 ...



 , 
       
 ֹּל     
     
      
       
      
     
    
       

  ,    
        
       
     
 ֹּל    
     
,      
      

     
  ֹּל   

      
      
        
     ًّ 
   ًّ  
     
      
      
 ًّ   
      
  ֹּל   ֹּל. 
/      
      
      
    
     
 
   ًّ  
ֹּל      

     
      
       
      
      
     , 
        
     
      
      
     
    
      
     
      
    ֹּל  
      
       
     

      
 ’ 

    
 
     
-

      
  

    
,()

       
        
      

   ًّ    
       
         
       
        
         
ًّ   



 

  
, ,  ,    , , ,  

         
  

  

...  ... 
%+%

 


,  , 



,(..):   
    
    
 ‘   ’ 
   
    
    
    
     
    
    
     
    
    
    
    
 ًّ   
   

  
 

 ()/ , 
      
      
      
     
     
      
      
    , 
     
 ,     
     
     
     
,    
       
     ֹּל 
      
    
      
     
    ֹּל 
 ֹּל     
     
    
      
ًّ, ًّ,     
    
     
    
,    

 ًّ     
      
       
   ֹּל   
      
  ֹּל    
     
   ًّ  
 ًّ     
     
ًّ     
     
       
     
     
     
      
      
   
  ,    
ًّ     

    
     
    
     
     
     ֹּל, 
  .  ,  
ًّ   ֹּל  
ֹּל    
   ֹּל  
 ֹּל     
    
     
      
     
     
    
   ֹּל,  
  ,    
 ,    
     

     

   : 

   ֹּל        

  ًّ 
  ًّ: 
    



ًّ  ֹּל 
    

, ()
      
      
    .  
     
     
 ,    
 ,   . .  
     
      
      
      , 
  ,   
,   ,    , 
,   ,    
,  ,      
      
,    (  ), 
      

  
 ‘ ’
, ()- 
ًّ   
 ‘ ’   
    
 ‘’   
  ًّ  
   
    
    
 ֹּל  
   ًّ 
   
    
  ‘ 
’    
 

    
   

   
    
   
 ,  
   
    
    
    
  
 .   
  

   
  





 

--

    

 

  
  
  
,  

 ,  
   

    
  A E  
ֹּל  

  
,  , 

      ًّ ֹּל 
    ًّ-  ًّ  

        ֹּל 
           
           
          
         
 ’        
          
 ‘   ’       
  ًّ       
       
        

ֹּל        ًّ 
,     ֹּל    
   ֹּל    ًًّّ    
      ֹּל     

     ًّ ًّ  , 
 ,        
 ֹּל     ًّ   ֹּל 
    ֹּל    
          
     ًّ    
      ֹּל    
        
   ֹּל    
        
, ًّ   ֹּל   

    ֹּל    
   ًّ       
  ֹּל       
           
         
       

         
 (  ‘    
’)       ًّ 
      ًّ   
          
        
         
       
        
   ًّ,   , 
 (     ),   
           
         
      ,   
 ًّ      ًّ  

 ًّ        ًّ 
  ًّ       
         
           
        
  ًّ         
         
ًّ        
         
,        
         
ًّ       
     ‘   ’    

Email: aakar.patel@gmail.com

     
      
     
     
    
      
   , 
, ,     
     
     
     
 ًّ  ֹּל 
    
    ֹּל 
    
    
  ()  
       
   
 , ,  
, ,     
     
    ًّ 
      
    ًّ 
  ’   
      
     , 
      
     
   () 

     
  ()  
    
 ًّ      
  , ,  
ֹּל  ’   ‘’ 
      
    
   ‘   
’    

    
     
    
    
     ًّ 

,     
     
    
     
   ًّ 
  ֹּל   
()    
    
     
      
  ...   
       
    
     
      
     
      
  ֹּל ًّ  
    
ًّ   ’ 
   ًّ 
      
    
       
 ًّ  ֹּל 
   
      
    
   ֹּל  ًّ 
       

-    

   





  
,

 ًّ      
       ,  
 ֹּל        
        
           
   ,    !

 , , ֹּל

  ًّ

    ֹּל  
       
       
ًّ    ֹּל 
 ,  ًّ  
  ‘ ’  
       
      
 ‘ ’  () 
      
     
,  (  ) 
      
     ,  
   ًّ 
     

      
 ,      
     
     , 
       
        
,      
 ,      
     
ֹּל,   ֹּל   
      
  ,    
  ًّ  
  ‘  ’ 
 ,    
    - 
      
      
      
ًّ  ‘  ’ 
    ًّ 
 ,    

    ًّ 
   ‘ ًّ ,’ 

ֹּל  ֹּל ,  
      
       
      
      
ًّ     
,    
,  ,   
  ‘  ’ 
 (    
   ‘  
’),  ,    
 ,     
   ًّ  
       
   ًّ  
   ,   

     
        
ًّ     
 ًّ    
        
   ֹּל  
    ,  
     

    
      
,       
     ًّ  
  ًّ  ,  
    
   ًّ  
     
     
  ‘ ’, ‘’ 
  ‘ ’   
   ًّ ,  
    ,  

  ‘ ’, 
  ‘’   
     
      
       
  ,   
    ‘ 
’ ,    
      

      
 ,      
     
      
   ‘  ’ 
     
     
 ًّ    
ًّ    
       
     - ‘‘ 
’  ֹּל  ?’’ 
    ًّ- 
‘?’   , ‘‘   ‘ 
 ’  ֹּל 
        
   ?’’ 
    
   ‘   ’ 
     
   ’  , 
      
   -   
  ًّ   
    ًّ- 
‘‘,  ’    
 ?’’ ًّ   
     
,      
      
     
ًّ   
      

 ,    
   ,   

  ,    
     
  ,    
      
    ‘The Asian Age’ 
      
     
,      
‘ ’     
  ‘ ’  
      
     
     - 
‘‘,     
’    ?’’  
  - ‘‘  ? 
   ’ 
 !’’     
- ‘‘    
    !’’  
     
      
   ًّ  
       
 ’    
,      
     
 .     
       
 !     
      
    -   ’ 

   
     
    ,  
    ,  
     
     
     !

:

     

 

    
 ًّ    

 ًّ    
      
  ֹּל   ًّ  
        
     
        
      
      
   ֹּל   
       
 ًّ       
   ًّ   
       
       
     
   ًّ  
     



 

   ًّ  -         ,   
       -         -

ًّ

    - ًّ 

     ,
‘’    ‘’
ًّ     
   ًّ  
   ,
    
     ,
     ًّ,
     
   
     
     
, ‘‘   ’’ 
‘‘    ’’
     
    ًّ!
                               ( ًّ )

  

 ‘’      
   ֹּל   
     
 
    ًّ   
    
      

   
   , , , ֹּל, 
         
 ًّ  ,      
        
      , ًّ 
  ’    ًّ?   
        

ֹּל  , , , 

  ًّ    : , , -,  , -
  ,     : E-mail:dharitripress@gmail.com (Use only for letters to Editor, 

news & news photos)     : E-mail:advt@dharitri.com
:miku11@yahoo.com (Use only for advertisements,commercial queries)

.  

   
 




,  , 


  ًّ


ًّ         
ًّ           
         ًّ   
            
            
        ًّ  ًّ 
           
           
           
      ًّ       
            ֹּל 
          
           
            
    ًّ  ًّ  
          
    ًّ     ًّ ֹּל 
 ًّ       
             
     ,     
       ֹּל   
            
       ,      
            
            
    ًّ     
       
            
    ًّ       
           
 ًّ         
            
          
          
           
     ًّ     
   ’   ًّ      
 ,  ֹּל        

- 

    

,  ()
  ,    
      , 
    ’  
      
      
 ًّ      
      
      
       
     
ֹּל  ֹּל   
       
 ًّ     
     
       
     
     

       
     
      
ًّ     
     
      
  

 ‘’     
       
      
  ًّ     
  ًّ   ًّ 
 ,    

     
       
     
     
     
      
     
     
      
  ًّ  
     
      
     
     
      
     
    ًّ 
      

  

‘ ,   ’

    
  

 

              
   

,(...)
     
      
     
       
  ًّ  ()  ًّ 
   ()  
  ,    
       
  ًّ     ֹּל. 
      
   
   ًّ  
     
      
     
  -  
       
      
   ًّ    
 ًّ  
    

      
       
   , 
     
      
     
   ًّ    
    
    
     
    

     
    
     
     
    
    
    
      
     
ًّ     
  ًّ  

  

 ًّ    

,  (..)
        
    ًّ  
       
  ًّ   
       
       
   ًّ       
       
      ..   
      
ًّ  ًّ      
        
ֹּל  ًّ,    
         
         
         

  

  
  ..



19

  ًّ:
     
      
 ًّ    
ֹּל      
       
     


, ,  , 

ֹּל

(      
 -   

  )

   
    
       ,    
           
   ,         
       
   
    
             
ًّ          
     ًّ     
 ًّ           
        

    
-..   ..

,(..)-   
       
      
   ًّ   
      
      
 ,     
 ,   ,    
,      , 
       
,     
  ,     
       
        
      
      
    ,   
    ,   
    , 
  ֹּל    , 

       , 
  ,    
       
     
      
ֹּל     ًّ   
   ًّ , 
  ,  ,  
ًّ,  ,  ,  
ًّ,        
ًّ     , 
     

 ,

     
   
  ֹּל   
   
    
   ֹּל 
    
   
ًّ  ֹּל  
     
     
    

    
     

     
   ֹּל  

ًّ   
ֹּל ֹּל    
  ֹּל  
     
   ֹּל 
   ًّ 
   
,  ,  
,  ,  
,  ,  
,  ֹּל,  
ًّ,  ,  
    
    

 ,
   ֹּל   
    
ًّ    
   
   - 
   
     
 ֹּל    
   
    
 ,    
ֹּל    
,   
   ֹּל   

ֹּל     
ֹּל   ًّ  
    
    
      
   ֹּל   
   
ًّ  , 
, , , , 
,     
     
    
ֹּל  ֹּל   
  ًّ   
    

, (..)

     
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
 ֹּל    
  ًّ  
    
  ֹּל  
    
     
       
     
    

   ًّ 
    
ًّ   ًّ 
     
     
   ًّ 
     
ًّ ֹּל   
    
  ًّ   
     
     
  ֹּל  
     
      
      
     
     
  

,(...)

    
    
  ًّ 
   
  ֹּל   ֹּל.  
    

    
    
   
   
   ًّ 
  
     
  

    

  ֹּל   

  

    

      

    

 ًّ 

  

    

   

    

,(...)-
    
    
    
    
   
      
    
    
   
     
     
    
   
   
   , 
     
    
    
 ֹּל   
 

  

  
 
,(...)-
   
 ֹּל    
     
    
    
   ֹּל  
     
     
   
    
      
      
   

 ֹּל 
 
,(...)-
  ֹּל 
     
      
     
   ًّ 
   
ًّ    
    
     
    
    
    
    
      
   
     
    
    
   





/
,   ,

 -  
   

-  ,
 ֹּל 

     
 ًّ

 




 . .
ًّ . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . .
          .     .
          .    .
 . .
ًّ --- .
   .     .
 . .
 . .
 . .
 . ---
 . .
 . .
        .       .

- 
    
  
  

 -
   
  
 ֹּל 
   
  
   
  
  
    
ֹּל   
  
   
  
  
 
   
  


   

 

  


   

ֹּל

,  
 
   
    
    
   
     
    
   
  
    
     
    
   
     
    
    
ًّ  
   
    
    
    
      

     
   
    
    
,     
    
ֹּًّל    
     
  
   

, (..) 

    ֹּל 
   ًّ 
    
,    
     
  ֹּל  
 ًّ  
     

     
   
    
..    
    
   
   
   ֹּל() 
   
ًّ   

ֹּל  
   
,  , 
 ,  
    
ًّ   
   
   
     
ًّ ֹּל 

, (..):   
    
    
    
   
    
ֹּל    
     
  ֹּל   
  ֹּל  
    
   
   ًّ,  
 ֹּל   ,  
       
      
   
    
    
     
      
   

,  (..):    
    
  ًّ , 
     
    
   
     
    
  , , , 
      
    
      
   
     
    
 

, (..) :  
     
    
     
      
    
    
()    
   ًّ 
  ًّ   
   
   
   
    
    
   
 

,  :  
     
ًّ   
    
    
     
   
     
 ,  
   
    
     
      
    
   


   
 

  , 
  

   
 

  
  

,(..)

   
    
     
     
    
    
    
    
     
     
   () 
   
    
 ًّ   
    
 ֹּל   
         
   
     
   
    
 ()  
   
   
     
    
    
    

   
    
ًّ  
    
    
 ًّ   
       
    
      
      
   ًّ 
   
   
    
   
      
     
     
    
     
    
    
    
  

,(..)

    
     
   
   
   
     
   
    
    
    
    
    
   
    
   
   
     
    

,(..)

    
     
    
    
    
   
     
    
     
     
     
     
ًّ    
    
     
     
  ֹּל  
    
     
     
       
    
   
   
    
    
  ًّ  
    
    
 ًّ    
    

    
    
    
   
    
    
 ֹּל   
   
        
    
  ًّ 
      
     

     
    ֹּל 
    
    

 ֹּל   
    
    
 ًّ   
     
     
   
    
     
  ‘ ’ 
   
    
   

  

   
  

  

   
 
    
  
   
ًّ: 

          

 

    

   
    

  
  

 -ֹּל  ًّ
,(..)

   ֹּל ֹּל 
    
     
     
-  
 ًّ   
     
    

ֹּל,(..)

    
    
    
    
   
    
    
   
   
    
    
  ֹּל - 
  ًّ 
   
   
   

    
    
     
    
     
    

    
    
    
   
    
    

ֹּל,(..)

    
 .   
   
    
 ֹּל   
    
    
  - 

    
     
    
   
    
    
    
    

    

  
  

   
ֹּל,  

, (..) 

   
   
     
    
   ,  
 ًّ ,    
,     
      
   
    
ًّ    , 
  ًّ  
  ,   
    
    
     
    
    
  ... 
ֹּל    

    
    
   
    
    

 ًّ     
 ًّ  
     
  ًّ 
   
    
      
       

     

  

    
   

    
    
    
   ֹּל, 
  ֹּל   

    
    

    
    
   



‘  ’

  

ًّ,   
     

      




,  , 

ֹּל



  
  
,(...):   
     
     
ֹּל ()     
    
    
   
    
     
    
    
      
ֹּל     
       
 

  
 
,(...): 
    ًّ 
     
 ()    
     ًّ 
     
      
   ًّ 
   ًّ 
     
      
  

 ًّ  
  
,(...):  
     
   ًّ 
    
ֹּל    
    
    
      
   
    
-    
   ًّ   
  ًّ  
 ,   
     
     
 ًّ    
ًّ      
     
    
    
    
ֹּל    
     
     
 

 ًّ 
 

,(...):  
     
   ًّ 
     
     
   
     
   
    
     
   ًّ 
      
   ,  
     
 ًّ   
   ֹּל 
     
  ًّ  
 

 ,

ֹּל,    
    
   
  ‘’  
     
    
    
-   
    
     
ֹּל     
     
     
       
      
  

   
     
    

    
    
   

 ‘’  
    ֹּל 
    

ًّ ًّ 
    
   

  , 
 ,   
,   .  
,  ֹּל  
,    
      
   
   
     
     
,  ,  
,     
ًّ   
     
 ֹּל ֹּל  
  

  
 

        

,(...)

    
  ًّ 
  ًّ   
    
   
   
     
   
   
    
    
     
    
    

    
    
   
   ًّ 
ًّ   
 ,  ًّ, 
  ًّ   
,  ,  
     
  
     
,  , ,  
, , , ,  
     
,  ًّ,   , 
 ,  ًّ,   

   ًّ 
      
    
     
    
 ًّ , 
  ,  
 ,   ֹּל 
 ًّ   
   ֹּל. 
  ,  
  ,  , 
 ًّ   
      
    
  

   

,(...)

     
    
    
   
    
ًّ   
     
    
    
     
 ًّ    
,   
    
   ًّ 
   
 .   
   
    ًّ 
  ًّ 
    

   
   
    
    
ًّ   
    
    ֹּל 
     
    
   
     
    
    
   
    
    
‘ֹּל ’ ًّ   

   
   

    ‘ֹּל ’ ًّ 

 ,

      
   ًّ   
     
     
       
      
   
   
ًّ    
    

   
    
    
    
   
    
     
   
      
     
     
    
     
 ًّ    
    
    
    
  ֹּל  
ًّ     
     
    

     
      
     
    
    
    
     
     
  ًّ   
     
   

 ,   
      
   ًّ 
       
 ًّ  ’  
    
   , 
, , ֹּל, , 
,    
      
   ֹּל 
     
      
    
     
     
    
 

      
    
    
       

     
      
     
     
 ,  , 
 ,  
()   
      
      
    
      
     
     


   
     
     

    
      
     
   ֹּל 
     
  
    
    ’ 
ֹּל   
   
    
      
,    
      
     
    
 ًّ     

    

     ’  
  ,   
    ֹּל , 

ًّ   
 ًّ ًّ 

,(...)

 . ًّ  
     
    
   
    
    
     
   ًّ 
    
   
  ًّ   
    
    
     
    
    
    
   
     
     
      

   
    
  ֹּל   
 

    
  ,  
    
   ًّ 
    
     
ًّ, ًّ   , 
  ֹּל,  , 
 ,  , 
    ًّ 
      
ًّ     
ًّ     
,   ,  
,  ,  
,   , 
 ,   
    ֹּל 
ًّ  

ًّ ًّ    

    
  

,(...)
    
    
    
      
  ًّ  
     
     
   
   
    
     
     
   
 ,   
   ֹּל 
   , 
, ,   
ֹּל   
    
  ًّ, , 
, ًّ, , , 
,    
     
  , 
,   
    
,   , 
.     
ֹּל    
 ֹּל    
   

  
  
 ًّ 
,(...)

    
    
     
ًّ      
  ًًّّ  
     
    
     
    
    
     
   
   
     
     
     
    
 ًّ  
   
    



 ,  
    
   
   
    
    
    
    
    
,   , 
    , 
ًّ  ֹּל   
  , , 
, ,  ֹּל 
     
     
    
     
      
   

    
     
   
     
  ֹּל 
    
  ,  
     

    
     
     
  ֹּל  
   ًّ 
 ֹּל    
     
  ًّ 

 ,   

ًّ     
 ֹּל  
      
     
   
(   
ֹּל  ) 
   
    
    
,    
 ,    
     
   
    
    

    
     
   ًّ 
     

     � 
     
    
     

 ,   

 ֹּל  
     
      
     
     
     
    ֹּל 
,   ֹּל  
    
     
      
    , 
,  ,   
     
     
.     
   ًّ 
 ًّ 
   

   ًّ 
,    
 .   
ًّ  .   
   . 
    
ًّ ,   
.    

.    
     
   ֹּל 
    
    
   , 
   , 
ֹּל   , 
   , 
    
,    , 
   , 
    
 ,   
  ,  
   , 
     
     

    
 ,   
  ,  
   , 
   
    ֹּל 
     
    
    
     
    
     
    
    ֹּל  
     
   .  
    
    
 .  ,  
   , 
   ًّ , 
  , . 
 ًّ   .   
   

13


, ,  , 

ֹּל

  

 
 

balasoreselfie@gmail.com
(ًّ   )







•    , 
:  , , 
:  

•     
, : , 
,  , : 
 


•    
 -  , 
:   , 
 :   


•     
 , : 
  , 
:  



 
 
• -    
   
, :  
   
, :  



•     
 , : 
 , , 
:    



•    , : 
,  :  

•     
  , : 
 , :  

  

    

   :   

  
  

,  (...) :  
    
    
    
     
    
   
     
   
    
     
    
   
   
    
     
   
    
ًّ      
     
    
 ,  
     
   
    
,  , ًّ 
,  , . , 
 ,  , 
 ,  , 
 ,    
 ًّ 

      

   

 
  ,   

 ًّ   
    
ًّ    
     
    
    
  ًّ 
   ًّ  
    
      
     
    
    
    
    
(  -
)    
 , , 
,     
     
   
    , 
   
ֹּל   ,  
     
   
  ,  , 
 ,  , 
    

 ֹּל  
!   
!     
,  

    

  ,  ,    ֹּל

 
  

ًّ,  (...): 
   
  ًّ  
   
   
   
  ًّ 
    
,    
    
    
     
    
  ًّ ًّ 
     
   
     
   
ًّ    
    
ًّ   
   
     
    
   
    
     
    
   
     
ًّ    
    
    
     
    
   ًّ 
     
    ًّ 


     

     

,  (...)  
    
ֹּל     
    
  ًّ   
   
 ًّ    
   
    
     
    
    
     
    
 ,  ֹּל 
  ,   
    

     
     
    
    
    
    
    
 ,  
ًّ ,  
 ,   
,  ֹּל ًّ 
,    
,  ,  
, .  ًّ , 
  ,  
 ًّ ًّ  
  

  

,  (...) 
    
   
   
 ֹּל   
    
    
    
   
   

   
   
ًّ   
    ֹּל 
    
 ,   
ًّ ,   
 ,  
    
   

ًّ    
     
    
    
   
 ,  , 
 ,  ,  
,  ,  
     
  ًّ 

  
,  (...)  
   
    
    
   
    
   
   
    
   
    
   
 �   
   
�    
   ًّ 
      
    
     
     
    
   
    
    
   
   
    
    
  ًّ    
     
    
    
    
   
    
    
   , 
ًّ  ֹּל  
     
   

  
,  (...): 
-    
   
()  
    
    
,   , 
 ,    
ֹּל,  ,  
,  ًّ 
     
      
   
    
    
   ֹּל 
     
    
    
 ًّ  
    
   



,  ,  



27

MARKFED - ODISHA
OLD STATION ROAD

BHUBANESWAR-751006
Ref. No. 2146 / EG/08/2018-19 Date: 06.06.19

TENDER CALL NOTICE
No.CAD-76:-  Sealed Tenders (Two Bids) are invited from 
registered Manpower Service Providing Firms/ Agencies for 
providing services of personnel for the year, 2019-20 to be 
deployed in branches of Area Offi  ces, Unit Offi  ces, purchase 
centers, godowns & Head Offi  ce of MARKFED for a period 
of one year. For details please visit Government of Odisha 
Tender website (www.odisha.gov.in) or Markfed web-site (www.
markfedodisha.nic.in.). Any revision, clarifi cation, addendum, 
corrigendum, time-extension etc. to the above mentioned 
tender notice will be hoisted on Markfed website only. No 
separate notifi cation shall be issued in the press.
 Sd./- Managing Director

THE ODISHA STATE CO-OPERATIVE MARKETING 
FEDERATION LTD.

Tel.: 2311108, Gram: "COMARKET", Fax: (0674) 2311149, 
E.mail: orissamarkfed@yahoo.com

39017/11/0003/1920

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BALANGIR (R&B) DIVISION, BALANGIR

No.08-B:-         e - Procurement Notice
BID IDENTIFICATION No: BGR R&B/ 01/ 2019-20

No.___1991_________// Dtd.30.05.2019

1.

The Executive Engineer, Bolangir (R&B) Division, Bolangir 
on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites percentage rate 
bid in Single cover system in ONLINE MODE for the 
construction of works detailed in the table below from 
C / B/ A Class Contractors registered with the State 
Governments and contractors of equivalent Grade/ Class 
registered with Central Government/ MES/ Railways for 
execution of Civil works. The proof of registration from the 
appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the bid. 

2. Nature of Work : Road work and Building 
Work

3. No. of tender : Road work: 01 No.
Building Work:01 No.

4. Tender Cost : Rs.6, 000/-
5. Class of Contractor : “C” Class ,“B” Class and 

“A” Class

6. Date & Time of sale & 
Receipt of Bids :

From Dt.10.06.2019, 11.00 
A.M. to Dt.25.06.2019 up to 
05.00 P.M.

7. Date of opening Bid : Dt.27.06.2019 at 11.30 
A.M.

8.

The bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. 
Further details can be seen from the website:
http://tendersorissa.gov.in. All future corrigendums will be 
available on ONLINE MODE only. 

Sd./- Executive Engineer
34028/11/0002/1920 Balangir (R&B) Division.

GOVT. OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
CENTRAL IRRIGATION CIRCLE,

BHUBANESWAR
‘e’ Procurement Notice No. SECIC 02 of 2019-20

1. Name of the Work: :- Construction of Dry Weather Control Structure at 85M U/S of 
Railway Bridge across Dhaudia Nallah near Malatipatapur.

2. Tender Cost :- Rs. 3,79,96,424.00
3. Bid Document Cost :- Rs.10,000.00 (online)
4. Bid Security :- Rs.3,80,000.00 (online)
5. Class of Contractor :- “A” Class & “Special” Class
6. Period of Completion :- 06 Calendar Months
7. Other details are as follows :-

Procurement Offi  cer
Bid 

Identifi cation 
No.

Availability of Tender On line 
for bidding Date of opening of 

Technical Bid (Cover-I)From To
Superintending Engineer, Central 

Irrigation Circle, Bhubaneswar
SECIC PID 02

of 2019-20
12.06.2019
10.00 Hrs.

01.07.2019
17.00 Hrs.

02.07.2019
11.00 Hrs.

8. E-mail ID :- secic_dowr@yahoo.com  Further detail conditions can be seen from the Govt. website 
www.tendersorissa.gov.in          Sd/-Superintending Engineer
32160/11/0002/1920          Central Irrigation Circle

No.50-A

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWS&S DIVISION, MALKANGIRI

Tel: 06861-231617,E-mail-eerwss_mal@nic.in, eerwssmlkg@gmail.com
INVITATION FOR BIDS

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING
Bid Identifi cation No: RWSS_MKG_ONLINE_02/2019-20 DATED: - 06.06.2019

No.68-O:-   The Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Malkangiri on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites from bidders of 
eligible class registered with the State Government and bidders of equivalent Grade / Class registered with Central Government 
/ MES / Railways according to the norm of “e” Procurement system in online mode for the works detailed in the table below to be 
eventually drawn up in P-1 contract.

1 Name of the Work : Execution of Mega PWS project to Badapada and Papermetla GPs including fi ve years 
maintenance cost under Chitrakonda Block in Malkangiri District.

2 No. of Works : 01 No.
3 Estimated Cost : Rs. 1627.92 Lakhs
4 Tender Paper Cost : Rs.10,000/-
5 Class of Contractor : Super Class
6 Period of Completion : 24 (Twenty Four) calendar months
7. Critical Dates :

Procurement Offi  cer Bid Identifi cation No.
Availability of Tender online for 

Bidding Last Date of seeking 
tender Clarifi cation

Date of 
opening of BidFrom To

Executive Engineer, RWS&S 
Division, Malkangiri

RWSS_MKG_
ONLINE_02 of 2019-20

17.06.2019 
at 09.00AM

08.07.2019
up to 05.00PM 03.07.2019 09.07.2019

at11.00AM
  Further details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is available in the e-procurement portal https://www.tendersorissa.gov.in.

Subsequent corrigendum if required shall be appeared in the web site.
Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

25044/11/0003/1920 Executive Engineer, RWS&S Division, Malkangiri

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,

CENTRAL CIRCLE, RURAL WORKS, BHUBANESWAR
No. _________/Date 04.06.2019
No.69-O:-      "e" Procurement Notice for Building Work for the year 2019-20

1 Name of the Work : Building Works for the year 2019-20
2 Total No. of Packages : 1 No. of Building Work
3 Estimated Cost of the 

Package : Rs.293.00 lakhs

4 Class of Contractor : Estimated cost more than Rs. 40.00 lakhs & upto Rs. 3.00 Crores. B Class & A Class 
(of Odisha PWD) or relevant class of other licensing authorities.

5 Period of Completion : As mentioned in Column-7 of Annexure
6 Off ered rates by bidder : The off ered rate by the contractor shall be excluding GST.
7. Other details :

Procurement Offi  cer
Bid 

Identifi cation 
No.

Availability of Tender 
online for Bidding

Last Date and time 
of seeking tender 

Clarifi cation

Date and time of opening 
of Tender

Technical Bid Financial BidFrom To
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Superintending 
Engineer, Central 

Circle, Rural Works, 
Bhubaneswar

Tender-Online-
C.C.-13 of 2019

12.06.2019 
at 11.00 AM

26.06.2019 
upto 5.00 

PM

22.06.2019 upto 
3.00 PM

27.06.2019 at 
11.00 AM

03.07.2019
at 11.00 AM

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in.
25082/11/0004/1920 Superintending Engineer, Central Circle, Rural Works, Bhubaneswar

     
      , , , 
     ֹּל     
           
         
   
  :- .       
 .   .    .  
/   .  ֹּל ًّ ֹּל  
  , ,   ًّ
 :- .  ًّ      
 . ֹּל  ,     
. ֹּל  ֹּל, , ,   ًّ   .  
   (  -,   -
)
 ًّ     ًّ     
   ֹּל ًّ ,  ًّ  
ًّ    

   ًّ , 
 .--


 , ,  , 

 ,  
    
   () 
    
    
    
     

  (ֹּל./)  
  ًّ  ًّ 
,    
     
     

    
      
     
    
      
   
   

     
  ,(...)

  ًّ ֹּל 
    
   
   
   
  ֹּל  
,    
 ًّ ֹּל 
 ֹּל.  , 
  ֹּל 
    
 ֹּל   
    
 ,  
  
    
  ֹּל  
  , 
   
,  ًّ , 
 ,  ًّ, 
 ,  

 ًّ ֹּל  
,  ,   
 ًّ   ֹּל 
    
     
 ,   
 ,   
  ֹּל 



:       
    ًّ  
       
     ‘’ 
       
         
     ‘’ 
  ֹּל ‘’   
     
   
    

, ‘’  
      
      
   ֹּל 
    
 ,   
    
 ‘ ’      
     
     
     
   ’

 
,  , 



 

  

 

   








ًّ:          
- : dharitriagamiasha @gmail.com 

 ֹּל





 



 

 ֹּל     
   

   
   
   

 ,  
    
  

 ֹּל   
  ًّ 
 ֹּל...

    , 
   

      
     
     
     
     
ًّ     
’  ֹּל   
...     
  
     
     
    
    
 ًّ    
     ֹּל 
    
    
  ًّ, 
 ,    
    
    
  

-  , 
 , 

    
     
      
      
  ’    
     
 ًّ    
     

  
 , 
   
  
     
     
    
   
    
   
     
    
     
 ֹּל   
   ֹּל  
     
     
   

- ,
  , 

  
     
 ًّ   , 

     
   ֹּל  
 ًّ   
    
    
    
      
   
      
     
  

-  , 
ֹּל  
 

-     
ֹּל    
    
     
  ًّ   
    
   ًّ  
   ,  
,     
    
    
 ֹּל    
      
    
ֹּל    


- , 
 , 

    
      
   ’   

     
-  ,   , 

- .......... ‘   ’   ?
-  .........    ?
-  ......... ?
-         
         ?
-       
      ......... ?   

 , 
, 

  
, 

  
,  

   
    
    
     
      
    
   ًّ 
...
-     
    
   
     
     
-     
  ًّ 
  ֹּל(-
)   
 
- ֹּל    
     
     
  ֹּל   
      

     
    
      
    
     
-     
 ( ) 
    
     
    
  -  
     
   
-    
  
  
-      
,    
     
 
-     
 

 



  
  

                

ًّ  
  

   
  
,(..):     
   ֹּל    
       
    ֹּל     
     , ًّ 
 ,   ֹּל  
         
     ( 

 )      
     
         
    ֹּל 
   

   ‘ًّ  ’  
       
     



27

ֹּל


 , ,  , 



, (..)

     
      
 ًّ    
    
     
    ًّ 
,    
    
     
     
     
 ًّ   
   
    
     

     
 ,   
  ًّ   
    
ًّ     
    
    
   
    
   

   
ًّ

, (..)
    
ًّ    
    
  ֹּל   
      
   ًّ 
   
    
ֹּל    
  , , , 
, , , , 
,     
ًّ    
  ًّ 
   
 ,  ًّ 
  ,  
  ,  
,  , 
 ,  
,    
  ًّ 
   
    
  ًّ  
   
    
  ًّ  
      
    
 ًّ 

   
,  
,  (../...)- 
     
-     
     
     
      
    
     
     
      
 ًّ  () 
   ()  
    
ًّ     
    
ًّ    
      
    
     
     
 ًّ 

,  (../ ...)

  ًّ  
ًّ    
   
    
   ًّ 
   
    
,   ًّ ,  
    , 
ֹּל   ֹּל   
    
    
   
ًّ     
     

     
   
    
   ًّ 
    
    

ًّ ֹּל    
     
   ًّ 
ֹּל ,    
,    
   

ًّ, (...)

     
ًّ     
      
ًّ ًّ  
    
  ًّ 
    ًّ 
     
  ًّ   
    
    
    
  ًّ   

     
   ًّ  
    
     
     
    
   
    ًّ 
     
     
     
   ًّ  
ًّ       
     
    

     
ًّ     
  ًّ   
    
ًّ     
    
     
ًّ    
 ًّ   
    
 ًّ   
   
ًّ   ًّ 
     
 ًّ   
/     ًّ 
    
      
    
ًّ    
    
 ًّ  ًّ  
     

,  (...)

    
    
    
    
   
    
    
    
    
    
   
      
    
   
 ,   
    
      
    

   (ًّ 
 )  ًّ  
    .. 
      
     

    
      
   
    
    
      
  ًّ     
   ًّ  
    
    
    
    
    

   
 (. )   
    
   
      
   
  
    
     
     
    
    
    

   
   
 ֹּל   
    
    
   

     
  ًّ 
    
    
  ,   
   , 
    
    
     
    , 
ًّ    
   
   

  
  
,  (../...)-
      
     
  ֹּל   
     
     
     
    
     
   
     
     
      
    
  ًّ   
    
    
     
   

  
,  (..)

 
    
   
    
    
  ֹּל  
    
    
    
 ֹּל   , 
 ,   
      

, (.../..)

     
    
     
    
    
  ֹּל   
.  ًّ   
    
    
     
 ًّ ,  ًّ  
   , 
 ֹּל   ًّ 
,    
,  ֹּל  
 ֹּל   , 
  ‘’ 
    
    
   ֹּל 

     ًّ 
    
      
 ًّ    
   
   , 
 ,   , 
 ,    
    
 ًّ    
  ֹּל ًّ  
   
    
    
     
 ,   
    
    
   
ֹּל    
   
 ًّ  

     
 ًّ 
 
, (...)-
    
    
 ()   
ًّ    
     
  ًّ    
    
    
    
     
      
     
     
    
 

    
    

    
 ًّ

       ًّ 

     

   

‘  
 ’

,  (...)-  
  ًّ    
ًّ    
     
      
     
    
    
     ֹּל 
     
      
 ,    
     
    
       
    
ًّ      
       
       
   

, (..)

       
    
     
    
     
    
      
  ,  
    ًّ   

 ,   
     
   ًّ , ًّ 
,  ,   

      
   
      

 ًّ, , ,   
       
    

    
     
     
     
   
   
 .  
   
    
  ًّ  
    
   
    
    
   

      

   

ًّ   ًّ
 

 

ًّ  ًّ   

  

     

, (..)
      
     
    
     
    
    
     
    
     
  ًّ     
     
      
    
     
     
     
     
  ًّ    
     
    

     
ֹּל    
     
    
, ֹּל  ,   
 , , 
 ,  , 
 ًّ ,  ًّ 
, ًّ ,  
,  , ًّ 
     
     

, (...)

    
    
    
    ًّ 
   
    
   ًّ, 
 ًّ   ֹּל 
    
 ًّ  
    
 ًّ - 
     
    
   ًّ  

    
     
    
    
  ֹּל  
  ًّ  
      
   ֹּל 
    ًّ 
   
ًّ    
ֹּל    
     
    
    
  ًّ 
  

  

  

   

   

  



BUSINESS

Get electronics & 
grocery product of 
40% discount. Call: 
07478268108.      D-12792

E-Learning franchise 
start your own center 
Maths/Science on 
Android Tablet B’lore 
based Co. myxyo.com 
8971120116.         D-12872

EDUCATION

Medical registration- 
BAMS, BHMS, BUMS, 
BDS, D.Pharma, 
ANM, GNM ( 
Course ). 
Call: 9893869473.D-66564

HEALTH CARE

Fully refreshed/ 
relaxed body massage 
by expert therapist, 
Shastri nagar. 
7377984773.        D-66550

Rejuvenate and 
ayurvedic full 
body massage by 
smart therapist: 
9114402304.       D-66551

Experience full body 
massage with us (ex-
pert). Call: 7377048581, 
0674- 2597822.          D-66555

Full body massage with 
refreshment, expert 
therapist. 7381239385, 
0674-2540855.       D-66554

Herbal full body massage 
by smart/expert therapist. 
Contact: 8338067247.D-66556

Newly opening ayur-
vedic body massage 
smart therapist, Shree 
herbal. 7750020754.D-66557

Summer special mes-
merizing off er expert 
therapeutic refreshing 
massage appointment. 
9668374480.         D-66560

Physiotherapy, full 
Body massage by 
trained ladies / Gents 
therapy:  7008773793. 
D-66484

Monalisa club full 
body massage with 
hiprofi le smart lady 
air-condition rooms 
available hurry up !  
9708545108.       D-12867

Home service newly 
open full body massage 
A/C room available: 
7438851534.        D-38555

TO LET

1BHK near Badagada 
brit colony Tankapani 
road, Bhubaneswar. 
Only bachelor. 
9337229622.              D-58090

5000 sqft. open space 
boundary  wall elec-
tricity, water, truck-
able gate, two watcher 
houses near Puri by-
pass, Koradakanta. 
No: 8895274337.D-12850

House at Nayapalli 
near DAV / Stweart 
School for family. 
9438490107.        D-65897

10,000 sqft. 
commercial land at 
SUM Hospital square 
for rent/lease. Call: 
9937006703.        D-35844

3BHK independent 
house 1st fl oor 
at Santha Vihar, 
Lingipur. 9439357429, 
8114351359.                 D-61053

CONSTRUCTION

Built your Residential 
& Commercial Pro-
ject with best quality 
Material @ 1349/- On-
wards with 20 years 
experienced Techni-
cal team. We provide 
Architecture, Struc-
tural & BDA Plan 
approval. SMPL In-
fratech: 9040008777. 
D-12873

GENERAL
SALE

Agarbati Machine ֹּל 
Paperplate Machine 
   
9853089865.             D-66368

REAL ESTATE

SALE
   
   
Electricity, BDA 
Yellowzone 30ft 
road  Plot  
9370292040.       D-66395

3BHK ready to 
move premium du-
plex at DHPL Sahoo 
Residency near 
Mancheswar Rail-
way Station. Con-
tact: 9937059891, 
8908292617.        D-12875

 Plot, Pahal, 
Utkal heights  
30ft. Govt. road  
  Immediate 
p o s s e s s i o n , 
r e g i s t r a t i o n : 
6372708369.        D-12860

BDA commercial 
   NH-
16 550/-  
7789999921.         D-66383

 AIIMS 
medical  Govt. 
road  BDA 
approval yellow zone 
gharabari plot 1499/-. 
9777553622.             D-66394

Gharabari plots 
at Balianta and 
B h i n g a r p u r 
i m m e d i a t e 
p o s s e s s i o n , 
registration. Contact: 
9437147826.            D-12748

Duplex 4300 sqft. @ 2 
crores and 5BHK fl at 
@ 85lakhs (Ready to 
move) at Ghatikia GA 
plot, Bhubaneswar: 
9178518254.              D-66475

AUTOMOBILE

SALE
Hondacity 2015 Diesel 
with Sunroof Hyundai 
Elantra, Lancer, 
Mercedez GLA & E & 
M class. 7381091234. 
D-66390


,  , 

 

Now Matrimonial ads. only 
on  Wednesday & Sunday

 Book 1 Get 1 FREE

CLASSIFIED
BOOKING STATIONS

BRIDE WANTED
Bhubaneswar , 
7lacs/yr income 
ًّ, 31   
   
   
7381460017.         D-12826

    
 -32, 
- 27,000  
  : 
9777166101.            D-12808

31yrs MBA  
Flipkart  
    
 ًّ  
    
   
 : 
  -

GROOM WANTED
SM4 beautiful girl 45/ 
5’4” BSC/PGDCA 
Govt. job working 
Govt. Teacher, month-
ly income 8LPM 20k, 
Unmarried, divorced, 
house husband. Con-
tact: 9009491423.D-12898

Teli girl 1988 5’3” 
B.Tech, serving TCS, 
Bangalore. “SUNA-
SANSAR” 9937512659.         
D-12829

Beautiful divorcee 
Brahmin girl 1987, 5’5” 
MBA. settled Bhubane-
swar. “SUNASANSAR” 
9937512659.         D-12828

Pvt. company 
Account holder 39  
  Job/Business 
man proposal  
8895398591.        D-12899

    
  /-  
 /- ( ) ֹּל 
/- ( ) ..: 
 . (H) X . (W) 

  

  ًّ

      
     ًّ 

   ֹּל    
        
       

Immediate   
   
BJEM-2 school 
3km  Gayatri 
college  30’ 
road, electricity  
 Boundary wall  
 plot  sqft. 
@ 415/- : 
9 4 3 7 1 1 4 4 2 9 , 
9668284672.       D-58091

Gharabari 1500 sqft 
land Sundarpada 
Bhubaneswar for sale. 
Mobile: 8018625434 
9439263631.             D-58092

 Tamando 
   
30’   plot  
9348767829.        D-66400

1200 sqft. land, 900 
sqft. construction 
25,00,000/- sim-
plex 6km. from Na-
khara, Brahman-
jharilo LIC approved. 
9861281504.        D-66701

 KEC, - 
  30’road  
boundarywall electry,  
gharabari, Temple, 
sqft. 650/-  
7 0 0 8 0 4 5 5 8 2 , 
9692003948.          D-12852

Tamando   
ֹּל SUM Hospital 
  plot 
 9439864322.D-66703

Yellowzone Gharabari 
plots available new 
Railway station, Patia, 
booking simplex 
BJEM-(2) 12,80,000/- 
monthly installment 
5,000/-. 7735738102.D-12869

2/3 BHK ready to 
move fl ats for sale 
at DHPL Pride, Gha-
tikia near DAV Ka-
linga Nagar, starting 
at Rs.32 lakhs. Con-
tact: 9937059891, 
8908292617.        D-12874

Litigation free ghara-
bari plot Ranga bazar 
@ 650/-, Dhauli @ 
1250/-. 9348012510.D-66704

One BHK fl at for sale 
near Sea beach, Puri 
with modern facili-
ties. Contact: 0674-
2561050, 8260011011.       
D-12699

   
sc   1200 
3,80,000/-  
  1200 
3,00,000/- outright 
: 9348817649, 
8144706560.         D-66391

3BHK apartment ready 
for sale near Pratap Na-
gari, Cuttack- Bhubane-
swar NH facing. Built up 
1400 sqft. and garage. 
Contact: 9040643792, 
7978637083. Email: 
landbank.19@gmail.
com (Broker excuse)
D-66558

8000 sft. plot sale at 
Satya Nagar, Bhu-
baneswar. Directly 
buyer contact Deep-
ak- 9937329999 (Bro-
ker excuse).          D-66238

4BHK duplex with 
gated community at 
Balianta (land-1400 
cons t ruc t ion-2200 
@ 55Lakh and 
2600 @ 65Lakh). 
Contact Mplanets: 
9 9 3 8 2 1 9 3 9 7 , 
9861022055.        D-12824 

Ready to move 
2BHK fl ats for 
sale backside V2 
showroom Patrapada, 
B h u b a n e s w a r . 
9 0 4 0 3 3 7 7 2 9 , 
9861037729.        D-63949

BDA Commercial plot 
  30’ , 
Electric poll   
6,00,000/-   
Contact: 9439101373, 
7750068828.        D-12856

MIG house 2nd 
fl oor at BDA colony, 
Chandrasekharpur. 
Contact: 9439858111. 
D-12870

2600 sft. corner plot 
sale at SUM Hospital 
(CET College) Bhu-
baneswar, directly 
contact Deepak- 
9937329999.         D-66239

Plot for sale at 
Gudiapokhari NH 
side near tollgate. 
9 4 3 7 1 1 2 6 6 8 , 
9438621932.        D-60835

2BHK apartment fl at 
near Garage Chhak, 
Bhubaneswar- two, 
Contact: 8328890345. 
D-65649

Plot for sale at Bhu-
baneswar, near Retan-
ga Station, near Gita 
College at Sundarpa-
da and Jatani with 30’ 
wide road and electri-
fi cation. 7008683329, 
9 4 3 8 3 8 2 2 0 5 , 
9348243488.        D-64973

212 decml yellowzone, 
gharabari, sthitiban 
plot at Sunderpur 
on Sikharchandi- 
Chandaka road @ 
1250 per sqft. Contact: 
9338342502.        D-66561

2400 sqft. commercial 
plot near Siridi Sai 
Mandir on NH-203 
Bhubaneswar, Price- 
60lakh. Mobile: 
7326084916.         D-66562

1750 sqft. residential 
plot near ITER 
College, Jagamara, 
Bhubaneswar. Price- 
52lakh. Mobile- 
9078151122.        D-66563

PURCHASE
  
   
   
 9437976617.D-65897

AFFIDAVIT
By virtue of affi  davit 
No 45AA361482 
dated 03.06.2019 
before Notary Public 
Cuttack I have 
changed my name 
from G. Schaurya 
Purushottam Iyer to 
Schaurya Purushottam 
Iyer. Henceforth I shall 
be known as Schaurya 
Purushottam Iyer in all 
records and purposes. 
D-12871

By an affi  davit before the 
Executive Magistrate, 
Uditnagar, Rourkela 
I Mukesh Kumar 
Sharma, presently 
R/o-Kuarmunda, Dist. 
Sundargarh declared 
that in Passport vide 
No-F-4918666 my 
name has been wrongly 
mentioned as Mukesh 
Kuamr Sharma. 
That above both the 
names relates to one 
and same person. 
Henceforth I shall be 
known as Mukesh 
Kumar Sharma for all 
purposes.               D-12895

   
: 

: 

    



  ,  , 
, ,   



  

 -

   
  , 
: 
: 
   
  

 
     
  -, - , 
- , , , 
, ,  ֹּל  
, 

 

             -

   
-  

, , 
: 

  , , , ,  
         
     
    ًّ 
        
     
                      
 , , , , , 
 ,   ֹּל  

ًّ, ֹּל                     

 

    -

  ًّ 
  
- , - , 

- 
: 
: 

    ًّ 
      
    
  : 
,    

 

 -

  
: 
: 
,  

ًّ ًّ     
      
    ’  
   

  
: , , , , 

  , : , : 
,   

   



 -

--

Your Classifi ed 
Advertisement 
published in 

Dharitri will be 
listed free in  

Dharitri 
Online Edition:
 www.dharitri.

com

CUTTACK
DHARITRI OFFICE

Link Road, P. K. Ratha, Mob: 
9437196416

MAHAVEER 
COMMUNICATION
Kantapada, Nakhara, 

Cuttack, Sura Narayan 
Sahu, Phone: 9438282244

WELCOME
Buxi Bazar, Cuttack, Pratap 

Kumar Sahoo, Mob : 
986134039

OMM SARALA SERVICES
At- Othaka, Po/PS- 

Nischintakoili, Dist- Cuttack, 
Contact : Ashok Ku. Mohapatra 

Ph :  9438283428

APIC COMPUTERS
Balagandi Chhak, Puri, 

Madhusudan Mishra, Mob: 
9861235622

J. N. MOHANTY & SONS

Infront of Annapurna Theatre, 
Grand Road, Puri, Deepak 

Mohanty, Mob: 9437285941, 
9861451995

BERHAMPUR
DHARITRI OFFICE

Contact: Siba prasad Das, 
Mob: 9040449673

MANIKA COLD CABIN
Dhenkanal Bus-Stand, 

Dhenkanal, Manabhanjan 
Pattnaik, Mob : 9937233228

VIDYA PURI BOOK STORE
Puri Badasankha, Sibaram 

Pradhan, Mob : 9861446582

PADMINI LADIES 
CORNER

Bhagban Sasmal, Sanjibani 
Market, Angul, Mob : 

9668600631, 7788997720

JAGADAMBA GIFT MALL
Manoj Ku. Sahoo, Convent 

Road, Rayagada, 
Mob : 9439530999

AMBICA COMPUTERS
Sanjeeb Ku. Patra, 

Rajanahar Chowk, Singhlal 
Complex 1st Floor, Jeypore, 

Mob : 9439773311

MOHAPATRA JOB 
CENTRE

C/o. Judhistir Mohapatra 
Saranda, Dist : Bargarh, Ph 
: 7894062647, 9338154701, 

E-mail : aeiodissabgh@gmail.
com



35

17Business
Sunday, 9 June 2019

      
    

-  ,   
 ًّ

      
  ًّ     
    

-  ,  -  ,  

ֹּל

    
  
,-:    
    
    
     
    ֹּל  
      
      
      
      
    
    
      
. ֹּל   
    .  
    
     
 .  ֹּל   
  .     
     
.     
    

,-

  
  -  
   
     
    
     
  - 
   
 ًّ  
     
     
   
 ,   

   
     
    
     
    
  ֹּל  ֹּל 
()   
, , ًّ,  
ֹּל    
ֹּל    
   
   
  -   
    
     

 ًّ ,  
     
  , , 
    
    
    
     
     
,     
    
    
,    
     
    
ًّ  

,-

  ًّ  
    
   
    
     
 ًّ   , 
     
ًّ    
    
     
   

   ֹּל 
    
,  ًّ 
    
    
    ֹּל 
     
     
    , 
     
   

     
      
    
  ֹּל   
    
    
ًّ     
       
     

      
      
    
  -  
      
    
ًّ    -
 () 
ֹּל -  

() ֹּל -
 () 
     
 ,    
 - ,  ֹּל 
     
     
     
   ֹּל  
  ,    
     
     
    ًّ 
 ,   
      
     
     
    
     
    
  ֹּל   
   
     
    

 ًّ-  
 ֹּל

,-:   
ֹּל  () 
   ًّ-  
  ֹּל  
     
    
     
   ًّ   
    
  ֹּל  
    
-    
    
ًّ-     
     
   ֹּל  
      
ֹּל   
     
   
    
    
ֹּל  ًّ-  
      
     
.  ًّ-   
,     
 

,-

     
    
 ()  
    
     
    
     
    
 ًًّّ   
   , 
    
     
      
     
    
   
  .  
     
    
    
    
  
    
    . 
     

,-

    
   
    
     
    
   
  ,   
   
     

  ًّ   
   
     

     
     
      
     ًّ 
     
ًّ ,    
 ًّ   
    
   
     
  

, - ()

     
     
   ًّ 
    
ֹּל     
   ًّ  
   ًّ ًّ 
   
‘ ’   
 ًّ  ,   
     
   
    
    
    ًّ 
    
     
,    ’ 
    ًّ 
      

   ًّ 
   ’  
    
     
    
     
    
     
    
ًّ     
’    
   
   , 
ًّ  ֹּל  
 ֹּל ًّ 
   

, - ()

ًّ    
ֹּًّל  ‘’ 
    
    
   ًّ  
    
ًّ     
     
   ,   
   ֹּל    
      
    
    
,   
,   ֹּًّל, 
   
   
    
    
 ًّ  
   
     

    
   

    ֹּל 
,      
   , 
     
  ֹּל   
   
    

 ًّ  
     
    
  ًّ   
ֹּל     
    
   ֹּל 
    
    
   ًّ 

,-() 

   
  ֹּל  
     
   
     
     
    
      
 ًّ   
       
     
     
  ًّ 

-  
    
   
 , - 
    
     

-   
 ֹּל    
     
 ,    
 .    
     ֹּל, 
,    
      
   
   
  ֹּל  
     
    

   
 ًّ   , 

    
      
     
     
    
%    
     
%     
     
  ֹּל  
    
   

ًّ    
     
    

    ,  
   .% ֹּל 
  .%   
     
.%     
     
     
     
    
ֹּל     
      
       
     
     
     

   
  

,-:   
    
     
 ֹּל  
     
   
  () ֹּל 
   ًّ  
  ()   
      
  () 
ֹּל     
ًّ     
  ًّ,  ًّ 
      
ֹּל   ֹּל  
    
   ًّ 
   ًّ 
,   ֹּל ֹּל 
      
     
    
   ًّ 
      
      
 , ֹּל   
   

ًّ    
   

    
  
    

   ًّ
   
     

 
    

  

 

   
ًّ:  ًّ  

  ’ 
 
   

 

    
 : 

ًّ   
   
   ًّ 
      

   

    -  

    

   

, - ()

   
   ֹּל  
     
()  
     
  ًّ  
   
     
     
    
  ֹּל ًّ  
     
   
     
    
, , ,  
,  ,  

 ,  ,  
ֹּל     
   
   , 
 ֹּל   
 ,   
 ,   
  
  ֹּל   
ֹּל    
 ًّ   ֹּל 
   
   
...,   
 .. ,  
  ,  
   , 
   ًّ 
.    

‘    ’



40


,  , 

,(..) 

 ًّ  ֹּל 
    
   
     
   ֹּל 
    
ًّ   
      
    
    
    
ֹּל  ًّ   
    

 ’  ًّ 
    
    
ًّ    
   
 ًّ    
   ًّ 
   
  ًّ  
   
    
    
    
      
 ֹּל    
    ֹּל 
    
      
     
    
 ًّ    

    
 ًّ    
   
    

   ֹּל  
ֹּל     
    
ֹּל ًّ  ֹּל   
     
    
    ֹּל  
  ֹּל  
    
      
    
    
     
      
ֹּל     
    
    

     
 ًّ   
    ًّ 
    
     
     
    

  
    
  ًّ  
    
    
    
      
    
   
   ًّ 

 ֹּל    
    
    
     
   
    
     
     
   
    
    
     
     
   ֹּל  
     
 ֹּל    
      

     
      
   ًّ 
    
    
      
 ًّ   
    ֹּל  
       
    
    
   
     
      
    

,  (..):  
    
   
    
 ًّ   
 ’  ًّ 
 ًّ  
   
  ًّ  
    
     
    
    
     
    
 ًّ   
   
   ًّ 
     
     
    
ًّ   

,  :  
    
  ًّ  
   
    
    
    
    
    
     
ًّ    
   
   
   
    
   
   
   
   
   
   
     

   
 ًّ   
    
  ًّ  
    
    
ًّ    ًّ 
    

 

    
     
    
   
   ًّ 
   
   
ֹּל   
   
   ًّ 
   
    
ًّ    
     
   ֹּל  
ֹּל ֹּל ًّ  
   ֹּל 
    
  ֹּל  
     
    

   ֹּל 
   ’  
    

    
  ֹּל  
     
    
ًّ   
    
    
   

  
     
   
’     
    
    
    
 ֹּל   ֹּל 
   ًّ 
    

   
     
ًّ     

    
  ًّ  
    
    
    
     

       
    
    
     
  ֹּל   
    
    
ًّ   

     
    
    
    ’ 
    
    

   
    
    
    
   

     
   
     

     
 ֹּל   
    
  ֹּל  
    
    
ֹּל    ֹּל 
    
    
     
 ֹּל   
   
   
   
   
    
     
   
    
     
    
     
      
     
 ֹּל   

 -( )

   

  
     ًّ       

  :  
 (), 
 ,  , 
 ,  
ֹּל ,  , 
 ,  
,  , 
 ًّ,  
,  , 
 ,  
   
   :  
 (),  
,  ,  
,  , 
 ,  
,  , 
 ,   
, ًّ , 
 ,  , 
   
 ًّ

    

 ًّ ًّ
 




:  



 
 


, :  
  
   
   
ًّ   
   
    
   
   
   
   
 ()  
   
  
   
ֹּל ًّ  
    
   
    

,  :   
  ’  
    
    
    
    
   
   
  
   
ًّ    
   
ًّ    
   
  
   
  
     
     
    
    
    

     
      
   ,   
    , 
       
    ًّ 

     
 ,    
     
     
    

’  
  

  
 
 

  ًّ  
  

, :   
 ֹּל  
  ًّ  
   ֹּל 
    
  ֹּל  
    
ֹּל     
 ֹּל  ًّ ֹּל 
     
  () ֹּל  
   ()  
  , 
  ֹּל  
   
     
     
ֹּל  ًّ   
    
()    
    
ֹּל    
    ֹּל 
  ֹּל  
  (/) ֹּל 
  (/)  

    
 ֹּל  ֹּל 
   
 ֹּל   
    
    
    
 ֹּל  
     
   
    
 ًّ   
    ֹּל 
    
  ًّ  
      
ֹּל  ֹּל   . 
    
    
    
ֹּל    
     
      
    
    
ًّ  

  



40


,  , 

ֹּל
  
   

  
ֹּל ًّ 

    
   

, ():   
 ֹּל ًّ  
     
     
    , 
     
     
     
      
     
      
      
  ًّ  
     
      
     
  ,  , 
     ’  
    ًّ 
, ًّ,     
  ’   
     
  

 ,:  
    
   ًّ  
   
ֹּל( ) ًّ ًّ 
      
    
 ֹּל   
     
    
    
    
      
 ,  ,   
,  , . , 
  ,  ,  
ًّ      
     
 ,  ,  
 , . ,  
,       
    
     ًّ 
   , 
  ,  
  ,   
     
    
    
ًّ ,  ,  , 
  ,   
 ًّ ًّ 

, :   
    
    
     
    
 ًّ   
   
    
    
    
ًّ  ’   
    
     
  ()   
     
     
    

  ًّ  ֹּל 
      
       

-  ,  

ًّ      ًّ 
  ًّ   
    

- ,    ,   

 (),  (..): 
     
    
     
    
  ًّ 
 -   
    
    
ًّ -   

     
ًّ     
ًّ     
   
  ,  ֹּל, 
  ֹּל   
    
 ,    
     
  ًّ  

    
  ًّ  
    
    ًّ 
    
   ًّ   
     
    
   
   

 (), : 
     
    
 -   
    
 ًّ - 
    
-    
    - 
    
.    
    
   ( ًّ,  
)    
   
     
 ( ًّ,  )  
   
    
   ًّ  
    
    
   ًّ  
    
ֹּל    
ֹּל   - 
     
    
     
 *   
ֹּל    
     
    
    
  ًّ  
-   

 , :   
()  
 ًّ    
 ًّ   ًّ 
   
   ًّ  
      
    
     
      
    
      
 ًّ    
      ًّ 
ֹּל     
   ًّ  
   ًّ 
 -  ,  
-  ,  - 
 ًّ,  - 
     

,( )  

   
ًّ   
 (ًّ) 
    
     
  ًّ  ’ 
    
   
   
   -   
    
   

    
    
    
      
     
    
    
     
    
    
    
    
   ’ 
 ًّ   
-    
   
 ’  ًّ 

  ًّ  
-     
  ًّ  
  ًّ ًّ 

ًّ  
   
    
    
   
   
    
     
    
  ًّ    
    

   
 ,  
    
   
    
 ًّ     
    
    
  , 
      
    
    
   
     
     

    
 -  
   
   - 
   
     
     
  ’ 
   ًّ 
    
  ’  
ًّ   
   
   ًّ 
     

  

      

  

,( ) 

 ًّ   
 (ًّ)  
   ًّ 
  ’   
    ًّ 
  -  
    
  ًّ  
   ֹּל 
 ًّ  - 
    
     
    
    
  ًّ ًّ  

   ֹּל 
    
     
    
    
   - 
   
    
     
    
  ًّ   
 -   
  ًّ   
     
    
     
    
    
     
    

   
     
    
   ’ 
    ًّ 
    
    
  ’   ًّ 
   

  ’  ’  
   
    
’     
  ’    
    ًّ 
  ًّ   
  ’ 
    
 ’    ’ 
    
  ًّ  
  ًّ    
  ’  
      
ًّ     
   
    
     
  ًّ  

   

ًّ  


   
( )

 ًّ

: ًّ          ًّ

, :   
     
    
    
    ًّ 
    
 -, - 
    
    

ًّ 
    

ًّ    ֹּל 
    
      
   
ًّ      
 ًّ -, -, 
-, -, -  

    
    
   ًّ  
    
 ًّ  
    
     
     
    
   
    
   ًّ 
   ,  
     
      
    
  ًّ  
     
 ًّ   

   

   

, :   
   
    
     
 ًّ   

-    
    
     
    

    
    
    
,  ًّ  
    
  ֹּל 
 ًّ  
  ֹּל  
    
      
    
    

  

  

    

- ًّ ’

-   ًّ

     

,  :
-’ 



3-Printed and published by Tathagata Satpathy on behalf of  Navajat Printers & Media  Pvt. Ltd. and  printed at Navajat Printers, B-15, Industrial Estate, Rasulgarh,  Bhubaneswar, Editor - Tathagata Satpathy, - 
39

www.orissakhabar.com/ www.dharitri.com                  Press Regd. No. R.N. 21326/74 Postal Regd. No. BN/42/18-20.            , ,  /   Balasore, Sunday, June 9/ 2019

ֹּל      

    ֹּל 
 
,(...):
     
   ֹּל 
     
      
     ()  
    
     
    
ֹּל     
     
ًّ     
   
     


   
 , 
 
,  (..):  
     
     
   
   
    
 ًّ ًّ 
     
   (ֹּל. 
/)   
   
     
     
 ًّ ,  
    
    
    
   
    
  ًّ  
   
  ًّ  
 

    
ֹּל  
  ًّ
,(...): 
    
    
     
ًّ  ֹּל 
    
    
ًّ    
 ...   
    
    
     
 ًّ   
     
    
   ًّ ًّ 
    
   

 ,
      
-       
      ( ֹּל./)  
         
        
       ًًّّ 
        
          
    -  
    ًّ   
        
        
         
      
        
          
       

       

    ,  

  
:  

,  (...) 
    
   
    
      
    
  ًّ ,  
     
    
    
     
    ًّ 
    
     
 ًّ     
    
    
  ( ) 
, , ,    
(ֹּל. /)   

 ,/ ,(.)

     
      
    
     
 ًّ     
     
   ًّ  
      
   ֹּל   
      
    
   ًّ  
    
  ֹּל    
ًّ    
   
     
(ֹּל./)    
     
 ,    
     
      

     
   ًّ    ֹּל 
   ֹּל  
  (ֹּל./)  
     
     
   ًًّّ 
      
     
     
  ֹּל    
     
     
    
ֹּל    
     
 ًّ      
 ֹּל    
    
     
     
 ֹּל    

     
     
     
      
      
  ًًّّ  
      ,  
     
    
 .      
     
 ֹּל      
      
   ֹּל   
      
ًًّّ      
    ًّ   
       
ًّ  ,   
     
       
   ًّ 

        

/,(...)
      
     
      
 ًّ     
 ًّ     
      
        
   ًّ  
       
ًّ       
    
      
    ًّ 
     

 ًّ   

       
ًّ     ..  
     
     
  ( ֹּל./)   
     
      
      
      
      

       
 ًّ    
     
        
  ًّ  
     
     
 ًّ      
     
    
      
      ًّ  
     
     
  ֹּל   
     

   ًّ 
 ًّ 
   
 

    
,(...)

    
    
ֹּל     
     
      
ًّ   
     
     , 
    
  ,   
     
 ,   
    
      
  ֹּל    
,    
   ,  

  ,   
 ًّ   
       
ًّ    
     
    

 ֹּל  ,  
    
   
     
 ,   
ًّ ,   
,     
 ,  } 
,  ,   
  ֹּל,  
()   ,  
   ًّ, 
     
   ًّ 
    
  ,  ًّ 
,  ,  ًّ,  
,  ,  ,  
   ֹּל 

  ًّ    

    
, 


	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

